
      
 

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 

  

      

 

PROOF OF SERVICE  
 

   

      

 

DOCKET 210796 
 

 

      

 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Lacey, Washington, have served on 10/21/2021 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Notice of Application for Full Transfer of G-173 from Sanitary Disposal, Inc. to Waste Connections of Oregon Inc. 
d/b/a Sanitary Disposal.  

 

   

      

 

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the  
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only. 

 

 

   

/s/ Pam Chiles 
   

  

Pam Chiles, Customer Service Specialist 
 

  

      

 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

  

      

 

    

 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

  

    

 

Sanitary Disposal, Inc., Sanitary Disposal, Inc., mmjewett@machmedia.net 
Basin Disposal of Yakima, LLC, Basin Disposal of Yakima, LLC, office@basindisposal.com 

Excess Disposal Inc., excessdisposal@gmail.com 

Mathew Perkinson, WUTC, mathew.perkinson@utc.wa.gov 

Kathy Hunter, WUTC, kathy.hunter@utc.wa.gov 

Suzanne Stillwell, WUTC, suzanne.stillwell@utc.wa.gov 

Sanitary Service Company, Inc., Sanitary Service Company, Inc, sarac@ssc.inc.com 

Mountain Barge Services, LLC, Mountain Barge Services, LLC, info@mouintainbarge.com 

Gary's Garbage Services, LLC, Gary's Garbage Service, LLC, lujeanis@gmail.com 

Rabanco Ltd., Rabanco Ltd., abrenner@republicservices.com 

Michael Dotson, WUTC, michael.dotson@utc.wa.gov 

Freedom 2000, LLC, Freedom 2000, LLC, david@kordlyn.com 

Zippy Disposal Service, Inc., Zippy Disposal Service, Inc., zippydisposal@hotmail.com 

Greg Hale, Sound Disposal Holdings, Inc., greg@sounddisposalinc.com 

David W Wiley, Williams, Kastner & Gibbs, PLLC, dwiley@williamskastner.com 

SUNRISE DISPOSAL, INC., SUNRISE DISPOSAL, INC., dion@sunrisedisposalinc.com 

Waste Management of Washington, Inc., Waste Management of Washington, Inc., mweinstein@wm.com 

 



West Waste & Recycling, Inc., West Waste & Recycling, Inc., westwaste1@centurytel.net 
Waste Connections of Washington, Inc., Waste Connections of Washington, Inc., heatherg@wcnx.org 

Waste Control, Inc., Waste Control, Inc., holea@wcrecycling.com 

Stericycle of Washington, Inc., Stericycle of Washington, Inc., jsuchla@stericycle.com 

HAROLD LEMAY ENTERPRISES, INC., Harold LeMay Enterprises, Inc., matto@wasteconnections.com 

Torre Refuse & Recycling LLC (1), Torre Refuse & Recycling LLC, johnl@sunshinedisposal.com 

Disposal Services, Inc., Disposal Services, Inc., amanda@rdsdisposal.com 

Sunshine Disposal, Inc., Sunshine Disposal, Inc., johnl@sunshinedisposal.com 

Yakima Waste Systems, Inc., Yakima Waste Systems, Inc., heatherg@wcnx.org 

BASIN DISPOSAL, INC., BASIN DISPOSAL, INC., office@basindisposal.com 

Bainbridge Disposal, Inc., BAINBRIDGE DISPOSAL, INC., tiffany@bainbridgedisposal.com 

PULLMAN DISPOSAL SERVICE, INC., PULLMAN DISPOSAL SERVICE, INC., contact@pullmandisposal.com 

Ed's Disposal Inc., Ed's Disposal Inc., office@basindisposal.com 

Mason County Garbage Co Inc, Mason County Garbage Co., Inc., Heather.Garland@WasteConnections.com 

Murrey's Disposal Company, Inc., Murrey's Disposal Company, Inc., JoshM@wasteconnections.com 

Skagit Transportation, Inc., Skagit Transportation, Inc., alexd@skagittrans.com 

Basin Disposal of Washington, LLC, Basin Disposal of Washington, LLC, office@basindisposal.com 

Fiorito Enterprises, Inc., & Rabanco Companies, Fiorito Enterprises, Inc., & Rabanco Companies, 
smartinez@republicservices.com 
Northwest Liquid Transport 1, Inc., Northwest Liquid Transport 1, Inc., tanisha@nwlt1.com 

VanderVeen Family Transport, Inc., VanderVeen Family Transport, Inc., biotechtransport@aol.com 

DB Hauling, LLC, DB Hauling, LLC, brian_chouinard@hotmail.com 

Emerald Services, Inc., Emerald Services, Inc., campbell.eric@cleanharbors.com 

Ada-Lin Waste Systems, Inc., ADA-LIN Waste Systems, johnl@sunshinedisposal.com 

Pellegrini, Robert J, UPPER VALLEY DISPOSAL, lindaminyard60@gmail.com 

Rubatino Refuse Removal Inc (2), Rubatino Refuse Removal Inc, edc@rubatino.com 

Island Disposal, Inc., Island Disposal, Inc., michellet@wasteconnections.com 

PENINSULA SANITATION SERVICE, INC., PENINSULA SANITATION SERVICE, INC., pss@willapabay.org 

Sally Brown, WUTC, sally.brown@utc.wa.gov 

CONSOLIDATED DISPOSAL SERVICES, INC., CONSOLIDATED DISPOSAL SERVICES, INC., 
mark@cdsidd.com 
Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov 

San Juan Sanitation Co., Calvin_NVD@msn.com 

Nooksack Valley Disposal, Inc., Nooksack Valley Disposal, Inc., calvin_NVD@msn.com 

Cummins, Jeffery K., Cummins, Jefferey K., jkcummins@juno.com 

Empire Disposal, Inc., Empire Disposal, Inc., heatherg@wcnx.org 

AMERICAN DISPOSAL COMPANY, INC., heatherg@wasteconnections.com 

Lamb, Lee A, leeanne.lamb2@gmail.com 

Methow Valley Sanitation, Inc., methowvalleysanitation@centurylink.net 
PETLAND CEMETERY, INC., info@petcem.comcastbiz.net 



Stanley's Sanitary Service, L.L.C., stanleyssanitary@centurytel.net 
UNIVERSITY PLACE REFUSE SERVICE INC, info@uprefuse.com 

Carroll-Naslund Disposal Service, Inc., Carroll-Naslund Disposal Service, Inc., naslunddisposal@gmail.com 

Evans, Karin, Evans, Karin, montgomerykarin@yahoo.com 

Morgan Moore, WUTC, morgan.moore@utc.wa.gov 

Patrick Remfrey, WUTC, patrick.remfrey@utc.wa.gov 

Waste Connections of Oregon, Inc., Waste Connection of Oregon, Inc., jasonh@wcnx.org 
 

    

 


